2017 SNUSBCA Youth Master’s Tournament
Certification # 04962

Enclosed are the following items from the above named tournament:
1. Financial Report
2. Qualifying Results
3. Stepladder & Bracket Final Results
4. Scholarship Winners information list

Financial Statement:

Scholarships Awarded: $4,950.00

DIV1=S$ 775.00 (5)
DIV2=3$ 775.00 (5)
DIV3=3$ 875.00 (6)
DIV4=S 875.00 (6)
DIV5=$ 875.00 (6)
DIV6=S$ 775.00 (5)
$4950.00 (33)
Prize Fund: $3,150.00
Added to: $1,800.00 (from Unassigned Funds of Acct # 9815)
Total $4,950.00
Division # of Entries | Entry Fee | Total fees collected | Lineage paid Scholarship funds total
1-Boys U1l 16 $35.00 $560.00 $160.00 $400.00 | $560.00
2-GirlsU 11 13 $35.00 $455.00 $130.00 $325.00 | $455.00
3 - Boys 12+ 27 $35.00 $945.00 $270.00 $675.00 | $945.00
4 - Girls 12+ 21 $35.00 $735.00 $210.00 $525.00 | $735.00
Boys Scratch 23 $50.00 $1,150.00 $345.00 $805.00 | $1,150.00
Girls Scratch 12 $50.00 $600.00 $180.00 $420.00 | $600.00
Total 114 $4,455.00 $1,295.00 $3,150.00 | $4,455.00
Qualifying Results:
Division 1 — Boys Under 11 yrs.(Handicap)
Position | Name AVERAGE | HDCP | GAME1 | GAME2 | GaME3 | GAME4 | suBTOTAL | HDCPx4 | TOTAL
1 Caysen Kinchelow 94 | 106 116 130 126 108 480 424 904
2 Jacob Martin-Wetzler 93| 107 86 162 112 113 473 428 901
3 Jason Schell 36 | 164 80 43 54 59 236 656 892
4 Sebastian Golubic 125 75 136 125 155 146 562 300 862
5 Ozzie Patton 72 | 128 97 90 84 72 343 512 855
6 Brandon McCoy 142 58 157 168 143 150 618 232 850
7 Jon A Verde lll 95 | 105 105 93 110 108 416 420 836
8 Solomon Baum 104 96 114 128 100 106 448 384 832
9 Ryland Gregorich 107 93 138 107 114 90 449 372 821




10 Brady Lebowsky 46 | 154 46 53 43 63 205 616 821
11 Travis Marceau 83 | 117 103 80 68 81 332 468 800
15 Tyler Castronova 128 72 99 125 142 140 506 288 794
13 Tyler Fujimoto 124 76 119 143 126 102 490 304 794
14 Jacob Gamage 91| 109 64 80 92 101 337 436 773
15 Xander Radford 78 | 122 45 72 89 51 257 488 745
16 Xander Corral 114 86 91 102 101 95 389 344 733
Division 2 — Girls under 11 yrs. (Handicap)

Position | Name AVERAGE | HDCP | GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 | GAME4 SUBTOTAL | HDCPx4 | TOTAL
1 Chloe LeBowsky 28 | 172 71 51 66 43 231 688 919
2 Jordin Smerdel 62 | 138 81 94 86 97 358 552 910
3 Sophia Ferguson 81| 119 94 102 112 86 394 476 870
4 Noel Gregorich 87 | 113 98 86 135 85 404 452 856
5 Hunter Corral 117 83 147 120 131 123 521 332 853
6 Ryanne Clark 82| 118 54 91 63 172 380 472 852
7 Heaven Willis 80 | 120 90 125 67 80 362 480 842
8 Kellee Carpenter 82| 118 106 81 102 73 362 472 834
9 Fatima Thoma 101 99 113 102 134 81 430 396 826
10 Summer McDow 107 93 98 148 102 103 451 372 823
11 Sophia Fleming 100 | 100 139 98 70 100 407 400 807
12 Presleigh Corral 118 82 111 123 107 131 472 328 800
13 Izabella Smith 95 | 105 80 86 105 93 364 420 784

Division 3 — Boys 12 and over (Handicap)

Position | Name AVERAGE | HDCP | GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 | GAME4 | SUBTOTAL | HDCPx4 | TOTAL
1 Tagge Finney 111 | 89 130 128 183 167 608 356 964
2 Josue de Alba 145 | 55 153 148 203 222 726 220 946
3 Nathan Gamage 112 | 88 137 151 157 133 578 352 930
4 Zachary Gonzalez 138 | 62 224 122 154 170 670 248 918
5 Derek Raridon 151 | 49 235 157 124 200 716 196 912
6 Alex Staubs 156 | 44 133 181 236 176 726 176 902
7 Jairo de Alba 86| 114 108 96 117 122 443 456 899
8 Landyn Hixson 150 | 50 204 139 162 190 695 200 895
9 Jason Aguon 166 | 34 162 203 161 225 751 136 887

10 David Mendoza 107 | 93 162 138 91 115 506 372 878
11 Cameron Lilley 171 | 29 198 173 202 179 752 116 868
12 Scott Finney 157 | 43 136 171 182 197 686 172 858
13 Tristan Keith 166 | 34 160 194 192 175 721 136 857
14 Matt Quinn 147 | 53 177 157 133 164 631 212 843
15 Zackary Corral 137 | 63 165 152 116 154 587 252 839
16 Cody Hannon 152 | 48 158 162 146 180 646 192 838
17 Brandt Leavitt 191 9 200 214 168 201 783 36 819
18 Xion Willis 110 | 90 124 106 117 103 450 360 810
19 Georgie Ciccarone 151 49 167 174 137 135 613 196 809




20 Raul Barriga 165 35 171 137 196 159 663 140 803
21 Toby Ferguson 125 | 75 147 135 109 104 495 300 795
22 Matt Huckaby 189 11 170 189 171 207 737 44 781
23 Jayson McCoy 180 | 20 156 173 151 193 673 80 753
24 James Harrod 141 | 59 113 124 145 129 511 236 747
25 Alex Cibura 190 | 10 184 132 182 198 696 40 736
26 Reth Brown 169 | 31 148 156 167 138 609 124 733
27 Cordell Johnson 123 | 77 96 88 116 112 412 308 720
Division 4 — Girls 12 yrs. and over (Handicap)

Position | Name Average | HDCP | GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 [ GAME4 | Subtotal | HDCPx4 | TOTAL
1 Lainey Waldman 153 47 148 201 161 212 722 188 910
2 Faythe Reid 145 55 162 195 137 187 681 220 901
3 Hannah Davis 109 91 147 124 115 141 527 364 891
4 Alexiz Bustamonte 155 45 159 222 146 180 707 180 887
5 Nataly Gamon 122 78 109 147 186 125 567 312 879
6 Jessica Shaffner 144 56 145 139 174 180 638 224 862
7 Crystal Mendoza 114 86 137 151 96 128 512 344 856
8 Layla Thoma 130 70 153 154 120 147 574 280 854
9 Isabella Lester 95| 105 82 152 84 104 422 420 842
10 Alexis Bass 129 71 135 158 128 136 557 284 841
11 Angie Ciro 101 99 116 114 107 103 440 396 836
12 Jaylyn Jenkins 157 43 191 138 171 157 657 172 829
13 Justyce McCoy 150 50 156 133 137 198 624 200 824
14 Tabitha Smerdel 151 49 161 169 151 144 625 196 821
15 Marisol Ramirez-Buckles 142 58 178 154 141 110 583 232 815
16 Brenna Clark 93 | 107 77 108 96 91 372 428 800
17 Caitlin Farr 136 64 108 157 155 109 529 256 785
18 Savannah Decker 161 39 170 130 147 182 629 156 785
19 Alexis Gamon 171 29 133 147 241 141 662 116 778
20 Alana Adler 104 96 103 101 97 91 392 384 776
21 Brook Baum 136 64 128 132 125 119 504 256 760

Division 5 — Boys SCRATCH

Position Name Average | GAME 1 GAME2 | GAME 3 GAME4 | GAME5 | GAME6 | Total
1 Joe Gerencser 217 174 246 189 225 266 258 | 1358
2 Skyler McGowan 199 193 235 279 234 202 214 | 1357
3 Matt Dobbs 221 223 218 178 267 238 227 | 1351
4 Cerell Cardines 221 245 233 234 180 221 215 | 1328
5 Marco Ramirez-Buckles 189 196 256 157 213 231 229 | 1282
6 Kyle Rendon 221 238 278 182 146 223 172 | 1239
7 TJ Rock Il 222 162 187 196 233 268 192 | 1238
8 Elijah Lomotan 193 160 183 168 269 226 187 | 1193
9 Brysen Mortensen 187 209 170 167 192 206 207 | 1151
10 Carsten Henriksen 182 169 184 198 192 170 237 | 1150
11 Nolan Sepulveda 178 146 232 206 182 198 165 | 1129
12 Joshua Alcaraz 219 181 177 174 181 190 224 | 1127
13 Sam Espiritu 213 183 132 188 213 193 214 | 1123




14 Brendan Lindsey 214 164 171 153 189 263 180 | 1120
15 Dominic Olivares 190 142 245 149 183 218 170 | 1107
16 Jopfel Gafate 200 169 179 216 179 159 163 | 1065
17 Devyn Patalina 205 200 142 187 183 157 190 | 1059
18 Mana Mortensen 203 135 214 187 167 218 133 | 1054
19 Kyle Wilson 216 176 195 161 182 149 178 | 1041
20 Evan Greathouse 169 204 133 153 180 208 159 | 1037
21 Ryan Knippel 182 131 131 189 180 201 136 968
22 Daryus Alo 199 189 104 170 151 169 173 956
23 Ruben Mendoza 139 97 84 201 134 194 148 858
Division 6 — Girls SCRATCH
Position [ Name AVERAGE | GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 | GAME4 | GAMES | GAME6 | TOTAL
1 Leah Glazer 215 184 184 191 161 244 191 | 1155
2 Olivia Lampkin 187 166 195 220 201 186 180 | 1148
3 April McDonnell 199 159 202 156 212 218 193 | 1140
4 Samantha Conti 194 225 217 180 176 157 151 | 1106
5 Eri Leong 185 164 186 164 184 177 171 | 1046
6 Abigail Harling 169 170 163 135 213 154 190 | 1025
7 Racine Mortensen 170 221 158 169 188 151 125 | 1012
8 Savannah Krogman 185 131 219 176 164 160 155 | 1005
9 Jazelle Lampkin 190 152 215 142 147 137 207 | 1000
10 Christine Cibura 197 180 168 146 166 180 146 986
11 Beatrix Cacao 194 150 155 152 179 168 175 979
12 Maraya Gamon 196 160 141 191 134 180 138 944




Division 1 Boys 11 and Under Stepladder Finals

#4 Sebastian Golubic 174
Match 1

#5 Ozzie Patton 229

#3 Jason Schell 240
Match 2

#5 Ozzie Patton 235

#2 Jacob Martin-Wetzler 231
Match 3

#3 Jason Schell 228

#1 Caysen Kinchelow 228
Match 4

#2 Jacob Martin-Wetzler 214

Division 2 Girls 11 and Under Stepladder Finals

#5 Hunter Corral 226
Match 1

#4 Noel Gregorich 199

#5 Hunter Corral 219
Match 2

#3 Sophia Ferguson 222

#3 Sophia Ferguson 207
Match 3

#2 Jordin Smerdel 221

#2 Jordin Smerdel 213
Match 4

#1 Chloe LeBowsky 240

1** Place:
2" Place:
3" Place:
4th Place:
5th Place:

1°* Place:
2" Place:
3™ Place:
4th Place:
5" Place:

Caysen Kinchelow
Jacob Martin-Wetzler
Jason Schell

Ozzie Patton
Sebastian Golubic

Chloe LeBowsky
Jordin Smerdel
Sophia Ferguson

Hunter Corral
Noel Gregorich

$300.00
$200.00
$150.00

$ 75.00
$ 50.00

$300.00
$200.00
$150.00

S 75.00
$ 50.00



Division 3 Boys 12 and Over Stepladder Finals

#4 Zachary Gonzalez 231 1**Place:  Josue de Alba $300.00
Match 1 2" Place:  Tagge Finney $200.00
#5 Derek Raridon 249 3"“Place:  Nathan Gamage $150.00
4™ Place:  Derek Raridon $ 75.00
5" Place  Zachary Gonzalez S 50.00
#5 Derek Raridon 258 6t Place Alex Staub S 35.00
Match 2
#3 Nathan Gamage 271
#3 Nathan Gamage 229
Match 3
#2 Josue de Alba 271
#2 Josue de Alba 238
Match 4
#1 Tagge Finney 196

Division 4 Girls 12 and Over Stepladder Finals

#4 Alexiz Bustamante 199 1% Place:  Lainey Waldman $300.00
Match 1 2" Place:  Nataly Gamon $200.00
#5 Nataly Gamon 227 3"Place:  Faythe Reid $150.00
4™ Place:  Hannah Davis $ 75.00
5" Place:  Alexiz Bustamante $50.00
#5 Nataly Gamon 220
Match 2
#3 Hannah Davis 209
#5 Nataly Gamon 260
Match 3
#2 Faythe Reid 190
#5 Nataly Gamon 231
Match 4

#1 Lainey Waldman 253




Division 5 Boys Scratch (Bracket Style Match Play, best 2 out of 3. Top 8 qualifiers advanced.)

Round of 8
#1 Joe Gerencser 213 249 160 #6 Kyle Rendon 172 195 169
Match 1 Match 2
#8 Elijah Lomotan 227 158 199 #3 Matt Dobbs 231 193 256
#4 Cerrell Cardines 300 225 #2 Skyler McGowan 162 231 159
Match 3 Match 4
#5 Marco Ramirez-Buckles 183 222 #7 T.J. Rock I 188 174 188
Semi-Finals
#8 Elijah Lomotan 182 194 #4 Cerell Cardines 157 202
SEMI 1 SEMI 2
#3 Matt Dobbs 188 203 #7 T.J. Rock Il 222 217
*9/10 frame roll off x2
FINALS
#5 Matt Dobbs 188 184 190
Final Match
#7 T.J. Rock I 202 171 224
1**Place:  TJRock Il $300.00 2" Place:  Matt Dobbs $200.00
3"Place:  Cerell Cardines $150.00 4" Place: Elijah Lomotan $100.00
5" Place:  Joe Gerencser $75.00 6"Place:  Skyler McGowan
7" Place:  Marco Ramirez-Buckles 8" Place: Kyle Rendon
Placement of 3 through 8 were decided by the total of the 2 highest scores in the last round bowled.
Division 6 Girls Scratch (Bracket Style Match Play, best 2 out of 3. All entrants advanced.)
#1 Leah Glazer 156 178 #6 Abigail Harling 170 181 181
Match 1 Match 2
#8 Savannah Krogman 119 169 #3 April McDonnell 187 176 195
#4 Samantha Conti 183 125 #2 Olivia Lampkin 167 170 214
Match 3 Match 4
#5 Eri Leong 186 168 #7 Raycine Mortensen 130 185 203
Semi-Finals
#1 Leah Glazer 202 203 #3 April McDonnell 198 183
SEMI 2
#5 Eri Leong 178 135 #2 Olivia Lampkin 117 178




Division 6 Girls Scratch, Continued

#3 April McDonnell

140 165

#1 Leah Glazer

182 170

Finals
Match 1
1% Place: Leah Glazer
3“Place:  Qlivia Lampkin
5" Place:  Samantha Conti
7" Place:  Raycine Mortensen

$300.00
$150.00
$75.00

2" Place:
4% Place:
6" Place:
8" Place:

April McDonnell
Eri Leong

Abigail Harling
Savannah Krogman

$200.00
$100.00



